<u></u>	-19-2003 — DS
Form PTO-1594 (Rev. §3/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) REC T	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trauchauss	2477546 Lease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Ansell Limited 6-16-03	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Pacific Brands Clothing Pty Ltd. Level 3, 290 Burwood Road
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State	Hawthorn, Victoria 3121 AUSTRALIA
	Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership
Security Agreement Change of Name Other	Corporation-State Other Australian proprietary company
Execution Date: November 6, 2002	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached: 11 1es 12 No
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,151,600 , 1,282,545
Additional number(s) attache	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Robert W. Sacoff, Esq. Pattishall, McAuliffe, Newbury, Internal Address: Hilliard & Geraldson	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
311 South Wacker Drive	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: Suite 5000	16-0650
City: Chicago State: IL Zip: 60606	
	SE THIS SPACE
9. Signature. Robert W. Sacoff Robert W. Sacoff	W. Sarel June 4, 2003
Name of Person Signing S	Date Over sheet, attachments, and document: 6
C. 15521 C. 15522 Commissioner of Patent	with required cover sheet information to: & Trademarks, Box Assignments gton, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 002759 FRAME: 0094

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT



This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT is effective as of 30 November 2002, and is made by and between Ansell Limited, an Australian Public Company, Limited By Shares, having a place of business at Level 3, 678 Victoria Street, Richmond, Victoria 3121, Australia ("ASSIGNOR"), and Pacific Brands Clothing Pty Ltd, an Australian Proprietary Company, Limited By Shares, having a place of business at Level 3, 290 Burwood Road, Hawthorn, Victoria 3121, Australia ("ASSIGNEE").

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR adopted and used or otherwise owns the trademarks on listed on Appendix A affixed hereto, including all registrations and applications for registration thereof and all rights to sue and recover for past infringement thereof, and all goodwill associated with the mark, being collectively referred to herein as the "ASSIGNED TRADEMARKS"; and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE wishes to acquire, and ASSIGNOR wishes to transfer to ASSIGNEE all right, title, and interest in and to the ASSIGNED TRADEMARKS, and both parties are desirous of executing a document suitable for recordation with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) paid by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey to ASSIGNEE all of its right, title, and interest in and to the ASSIGNED TRADEMARKS, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the ASSIGNED TRADEMARKS have been used.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE have caused this ASSIGNMENT to be executed by their duly authorized representatives.

ASSIGNOR

Signed sealed and delivered for and on behalf of Ansell Limited

by its authorised representative

Souchet

urne\004146055

before:

Witness

CHARLES BERNARD GORE BRETT NOTARY PUBLIC

nt) LEVEL 1, 12 COLLINS STREET
MELBOURNE VIC
AUSTRALIA

Authorised Representative

Name (please print)

Printed 27 September 2002 (10:08)

page 1

On this 2 day of October, 2002, before appeared Tan S. Tayor, known to me evidence) to be the person whose name is subscrite to me that he/she executed the same in his/her are on the instrument the entity upon behalf of which	(or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory ribed to the within instrument and acknowledged athorized capacity, and that by his/ber signature
WITNESS my hand and official seal. Charles Bernard Gore Bret 1 NOTARY PUBLIC LEVEL 1, 12 COLLINS STREET MELBOURNE VIC	My commission expires: 15 6/2609
ASSIGNEE AUSTRALIA RECEIVED AND ACKNOWLEDGED BY:	
Signed sealed and delivered for and on behacific Brands Clothing Pty Ltd by its authorised representative before:	nalf of
Witness DAVIDL BAILEY NOVASY PUBLIC	Authorised Representative John Groven
Name (please print) On this 6/2 day of November, 2002, before	Name (please print) re me <u>Davio L Bancey</u> , personally
appeared <u>Tour Charges Grover</u> , known to me evidence) to be the person whose name is subscrite to me that he/she executed the same in his/her are on the instrument the entity upon behalf of which	ribed to the within instrument and acknowledged uthorized capacity, and that by his/her signature
WITNESS my hand and official seal. DAVID BALLEY NOTARY POLITICAL	My commission expires: (5 UNLIM.75)
Freehills Melbourne\004146055	Printed 27 September 2002 (10:08) page 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 002759 FRAME: 0096

APPENDIX A

<u>MARK</u>	REG. NO.	REG. DATE
COMPUTER	1,282,545	June 19, 1984
NO KNICKERS	2,151,600	April 21, 1998

DE7082835

Freehills Melbourne\004146055 Printed 27 September 2002 (10:08)

page 3

TRADEMARK REEL: 002759 FRAME: 0097

RECORDED: 06/16/2003